

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No.271 of 2025  Reshma  Vs.  State of Uttarakhand  <b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Vikas Singh Yadav, learned counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, learned AGA for the State.</p> <p>3. Learned State counsel seeks copy of the paper book and learned counsel for the appellant press on the bail.</p> <p>4. The main contention for bail is that under Section 50 of NDPS Act the appellant and co-accused had to informed individually of the rights regarding the search and seizure of the said contraband, which the search party did not do.</p> <p>5. Registry is directed to prepare the paper book and supply the same to the concerned parties, as per Rules.</p> <p>6. List on 13.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b>  20.03.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--